PAGE | OFf

AMENDM....T OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIOI. OF CONTRACT | |

4 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

- e T
CODE T___‘___‘ - T

STANDARO FORM 130, JULY 1966

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
D PROC REG (4] CFR) 1-16 101

ENT/ MODIFICATION NO

6

1 2 EFFECTIVE DATE 3 REQUISITION PURCHASE REQUEST NO

IPURD—— —

Vo aommustenso oy (If cther than biock 3)

s ssuED oy " CODE |
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comi
Division of Contracts

Washington, DC 20555

FACILITY CODE L

R |

7 CONTRACTOR

CODE |
NAME AND ADDRESS .

__l

AMENDMENT OF
[} souciranon wo.

Tenessee Valley Authority
Power Production Training Center

T N ———— | <1

( Strees, ciry,
ot Daisy, TH 37319 @2‘82}'.‘52??&0‘2'. no NRC-05-76-357
Code)

L .

9. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The cbove numbersd solicitation is amended os set forth in block 12

Offerors st acknowledge receipt of ths amendment prior ‘o the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or 03 amended, by one of the
dment on eoch copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By seporate lefer or telegrom

oareo 9/27/76 __ (See black 11)

S — S e —— S

The hour ond dote specfiad for recept of Offers [:] " n'ondo‘.. D i not extended.
¥ "o'm‘ methods

(o) By ugning ond returning . _copes of this amendment, (5] By acknowledging recept of this amen.
which includes @ reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI E OF YOUR ACKNOWL

£2LcM NT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
A alieady submited, such chonge may be made by telegrom

DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

i, by virtue of this amend~ent you desre to  “ange on o

or | ner, pravided such telagrom or leter mokes refsrence to the solicitation and this amend rent, and is received prior to the openiny hour ond dote specified
[0 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OATA (If requimed) ) B ki =
31X0200. 300 B & R No. 30-19-06 Fin. N. X1157 $381,000.00
o SOt wnes ey 10 MOSRCARONS OF CommCIORe . .
lch This Change Order i issved pursvont Yo e ——— S e I
The Changes set forth in block 12 ore made to the cbove numbered contract/order
LY The cbove numbered controct/order 1s modified to reflect the adminitiative changes (tuch as changes in paying office, appropriation dota, etc.) set forth in block 12
(<) This Supplemental Agreement is entered inte pursvant to authorty of _4_1 U. S-C- . 252 (Cl(lol‘ . e ———— - —
B modifies the chove numbered contract as set forth in block 12
(12 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION R = - L R
The purpose of this modification is to update agreement terms, extend the
period of perfnrmance through September 30, 1963, and provide FY 1980 funding.
Accordingly, .the following changes are made:
I. Article I - Period of Performance, is deleted in its entirety, and the
following new Article 1 is substituted in lieu thereof:
"Article I - Period of Performance The pericd of performance
is September 27, 1976 through September 30, 1983."
Anoroved by TVA
Board of Directors
SEP 291980
“ASHISTANT SECRETARY
':"?'r ?'O"d:‘ here:n, oll terms ond condibions o"m'c d_on:fvfem 'c'cv:ﬂ(fd m_b@:l l: os hombbvi(hov-gd,:mbin‘ "f‘(_w_'d,oad.'”,'\,"' ‘otfo o'td l'x'—w . = .. L

-
3
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1S NOT REQUIRED

TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT

(14 NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFE

COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

g CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED JTO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT ANG RETURN 4 .

il —
3
3

o —x e e

- ' A «ﬂ t R [ —
(Sgnature 4 person authorized 1o ngn) R e T =TT ] (Sieneture of Convracting O I
“Tre DATE SIGNED |18 NAME OF CONTRACTING DFFICER ¢ Type or primt)

EP2 91980

NITED STAIES QF AMERICA

...

i9 OATE SIGNED |
G\ e
|—Fie

GOVIS WML NT P NTING OFFICE ‘9N O~ 9% 5%

(15 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tope or primt)
W. F. Willis 0;‘;'
General Manager it

Sii0s105<7

Kellogg V. Morton

30-101



LUNRLTECL W, (WAL= UJI=. o ~ud

Page 2 of 5

1. Article 11 - Scope of Work, the following changes are made:

A. Paragraph B is deleted in its entirety, and the following new
paragraph B is substituted in lieu thereof:

"B. The utilization of the BWR and PWR reactor simulators is
estimated to be for a minimum of twenty-five (25) weeks
at forty hours per week for each reactor simulator.
Scheduling of simulators and classrooms is subject to TVA

approval.”

B. Paragraph C is deleted in its entirety, and the fo]loﬁing new )
paragraph C is substituted in lieu thereof: -

"C. The availability of the BWR and PWR reactor simulators
shall occur between the hours of 12:00 midnight and 8:00
a.m. or an equivalent number of hours during the period

- of time designated by TVA as the third shift. In the
event that during the scheduled usage of the stipulated
reactor simulators, time becomes available between the
hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. or an equivalent number
of hours during the period of time designated by TVA as
the first shift, or between the hours of 4:00 p.m. and
12:00 midnight or an equivalent number of hours during
the period of time designated by TVA as the second
shift, the first and second shift time may be used in
lieu of th2 third shift time at no increase in cost. It
is recognized by both parties that usage of the simulator
facilities will intensify during the period of use provided
under this agreement and that scheduling conflicts may be
experienced., TVA Will through its best efforts, try to
schedule third shift time for use by NRC. However, in .
the event that scheduling conflicts occur during the
third shift and rescheduling on another third shift is
not feasible, available simulator time will be utilized
on the first and second weekly shifts or weekends to
accommodate NRC requests.”

ITI. Article III - Estimate of Costs and Obligation of Funds, the following
changes are made:

A. Paragraph A is deleted in its entirety, and the following new
paragraph A is substituted in lieu thereof:

“"A. The estimated cost of the FY 1981 effort is $651,000.00. -
This is based on an hourly rate of $323.00 which includes
one thousand (1000) hours of utilization of each BWR and
P¥WR reactor simulator, a classroom, and a furnished
office including a telephone,estimated to total $646,000.00.
The technical materials and information are estimated to
be $5,000.00. TVA shall be reimbursed for the materials
at cost plus the appropriate overhead rate."



Page 3 of 5

B. Paragraph B is deleted in its entirety, and *he following new
paragraph B is substituted in lieu thereof:

*B. The estimate cost of the FY 1982 and FY 1983 effort is as
follows:

FY 1982 - $681,000.00
FY 1983 - $715,000.00

This estimate of cost is based upon the hourly rates set
forth in Attachment I, Hourly Rates for FY 1981, FY 1982,
and FY 1983 which is incorporated herein and made a part
of this agreement. The items of cost applicable to FY
1962 and FY 1933 are as follows:

1) Utilization of the BWR and PWR reactor simulators
and classrooms for one thousand (1000) hours each in
FY 1952 and in FY 1983 at an hourly rate of $338.00
and $355.00, respectively.

2) Technical materials and information estimated to be
- $5,000.00 per year."

C. Paragraph D is deleted in its entirety, and the following new
paragraph D is substituted in lieu thereof:

"D. Total estimated costs of the work for FY 1981 through FY
1983 inclusive are $2,047,000.00."

D. Paragraph E is deleted in its entirety, and the following new
paragraph E is substituted in lieu thereof:

“"E. 1) The amount obligated by the NRC in this Modification-
No. 6 is $381,000.00.

2) The total amount obligated by the NRC under this
agreement since its inception, including this Modificaticn
No. 6, is $954,400.00."

IV. Article V = NRC Contacts, is deleted in its entirety, and the

following new Article V is substituted in lieu thereof:
“"Article V - NRC Contacts

Technical

Mr. Ed Fox
(301) 492-7941

Contracts

Mr. Levi Baisden
(301) 427-4365"



V.

contiact No. NRC-U3=70-307
Page 4 of 5

Actiele Vil - Contract Share or Benefit Exclusion is
deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article VII
substituted in lieu thereof:

is

All

s

a1

"Article VII - Contract Share cr Benefit Exclusion

No member of or delegate to Congress or Resident
Commissioner, or any officer, employee, special
Government employee, or azent of TVA shall be
admitted to any share or part of this agreement
or to any benefit that shall arise therefrom,
unless the agreement be made by a corporation
for its general benefit, nor shall NRC offer

or give, directly or indirectly, to any officer,
employece, special Government employee, or agent
of TVA, anv gift, gratuity Ffavor, entertainment,
Loan, or any otaer cwaling oi wonetary valuc,
except as provided in 18 C.F.R. § 1300.735-12

or -34 (1980). PBreach of this provision shall
constitute a material breach of this agreement."

her roome and conditions of this agreement, as modified,

' 3
ncnAa L



.« Contract ho. NRC-04-80-214
Page 5 of 5

(3) The contractor shall have, subject to patent and security provi-
sions of this contract, the right to use technical data it produces
under this contract for private purposes provided that all require-
ments of this contract have been met.

(f) Subcontracts. Except as provided in 41 CFR §20-1.5402(h), the
contractor shall include this article, including this paragraph, in supcont:acts
of any tier. The terms “contract,” "contractor," and ”Contracging officer,
shall be appropriately modified to preserve the government's rights.

(g) Remedies. For breach of any of the above proscriptions or for .
intentional nondisclosure or misrepresentation ef any relevant interest regu1red
to be disclosed concerning this contract or for such erroneous representations
as necessarily imply bad faith, the government may terminate the—contract for
default, disqualify the contractor from subsequent congractual efforts, and
pursue other remedies as may be permitted by law or this contract.

(h) Waiver. A request for waiver under this clause §hal1 be directed fn
writing through the Contracting Officer to the Executive Director for Operations
(EDO) in accordance with the procedures outlined in §20-1.5411."

Under ARTICLE X - GENERAL PROVISIONS/ALTERATIONS, the General Provisions, entitled,
"Cost Type Research and Development Contracts with Commercial Organizations" dated
2/6/80 is hereby deleted and replaced by the General Provisions, entitled, "Cost
Type Research and Development Contracts with Educational Iastitutions" dated
2/15/78.

The following clause is added to the above General Provisions:
FPR Temp "Utilization of Small Business Concerns June 20, 1979
Reg No. 50 and Small Business Concerns Owned and

Controlled by Socizily and Economically

Disadvantaged !ndividuals"
The following clauses are deleted in their entirety from the above General Provisions:
Article No. 55 Publication and Publicity

Article No. 56 Dissemination of Contract Information



-
. -

c‘:.

Contract No. NRC-05-76-357
Page 5 of 5

ATTACHMENT 1
HOURLY R, TES FOR FY 1931, FV 1982, AND FY 1983

Hourly rates for eact simulator ard simulator classroom usage will be as
follows:

A) BWR an? PWR reactor simulator and simulator classrooms (Monday -
Friday).

(1) $323,00/hr October 1, 1980 - September 30, 1981
(2) $338.00/hr October 1, 1981 - September 30, 1982
(3) $355.00/hr October 1, 1982 - September 30, 1983
B) The hourly rates‘iisted above shall be subject to a surcharge of

$5.00/hr on Saturdays and $10.00/hr on Sundays for use of the
simulators if less than 15 days'notice is given to TVA for weekend

use.

C) Classrooms provided separately from the simulator and simulator
classroom will be chargsd the TVA office service branch's annual
distribution rate for space in the Chattanooga, Tennessee, area.



